Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 274 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Merlino, Kenny, Dickinson and Frasier

AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF LAKE GEORGE TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTS WITH THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO THE WEST BROOK CONSERVATION INITIATIVE (CHARLES R. WOOD PARK)

WHEREAS, a Notice to Bidders was publicly advertised by the Village of Lake George on March 1, 2014, and bids were received by the Village on April 18, 2014 for improvements to the West Brook Conservation Initiative (Charles R. Wood Park), NYSDOT PIN 1758.66 and NYSDOS C1000228, and

WHEREAS, Elan Planning, Design and Landscape Architecture, PLLC has reviewed the bids and will make a recommendation to award, and prepare bid review documents for submission to NYSDOT and NYSDOS, and

WHEREAS, the subject contracts will be funded by FHWA/NYSDOT TEP Grant Funds (administered by the Village of Lake George), NYSDOS Waterfront Revitalization Grant funds (administered by the County, and Charles R. Wood Foundation Funds, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Village of Lake George to enter into contracts with the lowest responsible bidders for the construction of the improvements to the West Brook Conservation Initiative:

Contract 3A - Park Building General Construction

Contract 3B - Park Building Plumbing

Contract 3C - Park Building HVAC

Contract 3D - Park Building Electrical

Contract 3E - Site Work.

contingent upon the Village of Lake George adopting a similar resolution.